45849UNOFFICIAL CC

No. 810

2000-08-31 13:05:23

Cook County Recorder

27.50

LEGAL FORMS

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

November 1994 WARRANTY DEED Joint Tenancy

Statutory (ILLINÖIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

JOHN ZACHARI, Jr. THE GRANTOR(S) GLORIA O'QUINN ZACHARI, his wife City of Chicago County of Cook Illinois __ for and in consideration of State of ---00/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations -.... and WARRANT(S) to EUGENE WEISS & RUTH WEISS, his wife and CARISA D. WEISS, an unmarried person 70 Fox Hill Dr., Buffalo Grove, Illinois (Names and Address of Grantes) not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

described Real Estate situated in the County of ___

in the State of Illinois, to wit:

- /			
SEE ATTACHED	FOR FULL LEGAL	DESCRIPTION	. 1
() ()			, di
i'			
			C'/
			(Q ₄)
	:		7
•			Formation Lawrence the State of Illinois TO HAVE
hereby releasing and w	aiving all rights under an	d by virtue of the Homestead	Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD said	premises not in tenancy	in common, but in joint te	mancy toleren
Permanent Real Estate	Index Number(s):	<u>14-21-314-053-1103</u>	8 & 14-21-314-053-1264
411 / \ (n \ f r.	420 W. Beli	mont Avenue, Chica	ago , Illinois 60657 2000
Address(es) of Real Es	tate:		th day of trigues 3 19 2000
		TIATELL INIC: " /	uay or
Please	John Lachar	(SEAL)	Dlorie O' Juins Gachair (SEAL)
print or	John Zachari,	Jr (Gloria O'Quinn Zacháři
type name(s)	BOILL MACHALLY		
below		(SEAL)	(SEAL)
signature(s)	<u>.</u>		
	J. C.	ok	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
State of Illinois, Coun			
1425 Y	said County, in	the State aforesaid, DO HE	REBY CERTIFY that JOHN ZACHARI, Jr.
- juin	GLORI	A O'QUINN ZACHARI	, his wife
	SEAL Sold III know	n to me to be the same pers	on S whose name S are subscribed
MOCHAEL J	BUCKO: IS foregoin	a instrument, appeared befo	ore me this day in person, and acknowledged that
S at a SEAGON EX	ite of irritions & Circ. etc.	ned scaled and delivered th	he said instrument as
····HERE····	with the stand volume	tary act, for the uses and pu	rposes therein set forth, including the release and
i	waiver of the	right of homestead.	

00679343 Page 2 of \mathbf{c} 大水水 JOINT TENANCY
INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS JO Deed Coak County TRANSACTION STAME, 40931'09 CAGO WON TAX 火 My Clort's C OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL J. BUCKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/14/00 **xx** 2000 29th Given under my hand and official scal, this _ Commission expires-FILE x9x 2000 NOTARY PUBLIC MICHAEL J. BUCKO, Atty at Law; 3601 N. Pulaski Rd., The instrument was prepared by (Name and Address) Chicago, Illinois 60641 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: PHILLIP I. ROSENTHAL, Atty ر ا (Name) EUGENE WEISS 7337 N. Lincoln AVe., #283 (Address) 70 Fox Hill Drive (Address)≤ ncolnwood, Illinois 60712 (City, State and Zip) Buffalo Grove; Illinois 60089 (City, State and Zip) RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. OR

UNOFFICIAL COPYS79343 Page 3 of 4



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000458493 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 420 W. BELMONT UNIT 6-A

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY OF TAX NUMBER: 14-21-314-053-0000 COUNTY: COOK COUNTY COOK COUNTY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBERS 16-A AND P1-3, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "PARCEL"):

PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF ORIGINAL LOTS 27 AND 28 IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF BELMONT AVENUE (BEING A LINE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 28 IN PINE GROVE) 250 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD. THENCE NORTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, 165 FEET 6-1/2 INCHES TO THE LINE BETWEEN LOTS 27 AND 28 IN PINE GROVE AFORESAID; THENCE VEST ON SAID LINE 9 FEET 11 INCHES TO A LINE 987 FEET 8 INCHES EAST OF AND PARALLET WITH THE EAST LINE OF EVANSTON AVENUE; THENCE NORTH ON SAID LINE 64 FEET 0-1/2 INCHES TO A POINT 101 FEET 6 INCHES SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET; THINCE EAST 110 FEET 11-1/2 INCHES TO A LINE EXTENDED SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST IINE OF LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE AFORESAID, FROM A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET, 148 FEET 6-1/2 INCHES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF MELRO SE STREET WITH THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE 9 FEET 0 INCHES MORE OR LISS TO A LINE 139 FEET 7 INCHES WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE SOUTH ON SAID LINE TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF BELMONT AVENUE, 139 FEET 7 INCHES WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF BELMONT AVENUE, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS MADE BY LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 13, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 101208, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25204491, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1948 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1618, TO SHERWIN WILLENS DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 1951 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 26, 1951 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 15178910 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET 148 FEET 6-1/2 INCHES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET AND THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 101 FEET 6-1/2 INCHES ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE AND 1098 FEET 7-1/2 INCHES EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF EVANSTON AVENUE; THENCE EASE 9 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO A LINE 139 FEET 7 INCHES WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF

UNOFFICIAL COPY 79343 Page 4 of 4



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000458493 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 420 W. BELMONT UNIT 6-A

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 14-21-314-053-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SHERDIAN ROAD; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET; THENCE WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL BEING PART OF ORIGINAL LOTS 27 AND 28 IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL LINOIS

CONTINUE

CONTINUE SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY JULINOIS.